
F. No. RO/UK/DPR/ALTERNATE HIGHWAY/KUND-SONPRAYAG/2023-24 
 

DATED- 22.03.2023
 

Ministry of Road Transport and Highways
Government of India

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

1. Ministry of Road Transport & Highways through Office of the Chief Engineer-
Regional Officer, MoRT&H Dehradun has been a assigned the work of
“Consultancy Services for preparation of Detailed Project Report for
Development of Alternate Highway connecting Kund (NH-107A) to
Sonprayag (NH-107) via Chunni Bend to Kalimath (Design Length 27km.
including 7km. of Highways Tunnel) in the State of Uttarakhand”.

2. Proposals are hereby invited from eligible “Consultancy services for Detailed
Project Report preparation for Development of Alternate Highway for
connecting Kund (NH-107A) to Sonprayag (NH-107) via Chunni Bend to
Kalimath (Design Length 27km. including 7km. of Highways Tunnel) in the
State of Uttarakhand”. The Letter of Invitation (LOI) and Terms of Reference
(ToR) including Request for Proposal (RFP) is available online on e-tender portal
o f https://eprocure.gov.in. The document can also be downloaded from
INFRACON Portal of (https://infracon.nic.in). Cost of the Document in the form of a
Non-refundable document fee of Rs. 5,000 (Rupees Five Thousand only) + 18%
GST through online portal “BHARAT KOSH”  Portal only in favour of Regional Pay
and Accounts Officer, New Delhi must be furnished in a separate envelop while
submitting the proposal. Details to be selected in Bharatkosh Portal for making
payment are as under:

Sl No. Description Details to be selected in
Bharatkosh Portal

1 Ministry CE-RO MINISTRY OF ROAD
TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

2 Purpose Sale of Tender Documents

3 Pay & Account Office(PAO) 034415-PAO(NH), New Delhi

4 Drawing & Disbursing Office
(DDO):

234444- ENGINEER LIASON
OFFICER

 
3.   The RFP has also been uploaded on “INFRACON” (www.infracon.nic.in). As
such
before submitting the proposal, the Consultant shall mandatorily register and
enlist
themselves (the firm and all key personnel), on the MoRTH portal “INFRACON”
and
furnish registration details along with its RFP. A copy of Infracon Operation
Procedure is
also enclosed for bidder’s reference.

4.   All the bidders registered on Infracon shall form a Team on Infracon and
which
would be assigned unique Infracon Team ID. Bidders while submitting the
proposal shall



quote the Infracon Team ID.

5.  Bid must be submitted online at the e-tender portal https://eprocure.gov.in
on or before 11.05.2023 at 1500 hrs.

         6.       The following schedule is to be followed for this:-
 

 Document Download/Sale Start Date 27.03.2023  
2 Last date for receiving querries 24.04.2023  
3 Pre-BID meeting at venue 2.11.4(i) 24.04.2023  
4 Response to queries latest by 30.04.2023  

5 Last date of request for BID
document 11.05.2023 Upto 11:00 AM

6 BID due date 11.05.2023 Upto 3:00 PM
7 Opening of technical BIDs 12.05.2023 At 11:00 AM

 

CE-RO, MoRT&H, Dehradun

 
E-mail:< ro.ddn-morth@gov.in  & romorthddn@gmail.com >      
Website: https://eprocure.gov.in, www.infracon.nic.in
 

Yours sincerely,

 

Tel: 0135-2738657             


